

## Westchester County

800 Michaelian Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2023-396 **Version**: 1

Type: COMMUNICATION Status: Term Expired

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: Board of Legislators

On agenda: 9/18/2023 Final action: 12/29/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: CLERK OF THE BOARD - Payment In Lieu of Tax Agreement

**Sponsors:** Clerk of the Board

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CLERK OF THE BOARD - Payment In Lieu of Tax Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2023	1	Board of Legislators	read into the record	Pass

## **CLERK OF THE BOARD - Payment In Lieu of Tax Agreement**

Forwarding correspondence regarding a Payment In Lieu of Tax Agreement by and between the New Rochelle Industrial Development Agency and 165 Huguenot Property Owner, LLC.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY - NO COMMITTEE REFERRAL NECESSARY